

Lennox Industries Introduces Industry's Quietest Furnaces

August 19, 2003

DALLAS, Aug. 19 /PRNewswire-FirstCall/ -- Lennox Industries Inc., a subsidiary of Lennox International Inc. (NYSE: LII), has introduced the quietest gas furnaces currently on the market. The new G61V gas furnace line is the latest addition to Lennox' Dave Lennox Signature(TM) Collection, a premium product line that also features the HSX19 -- the industry's quietest and most efficient air conditioner, according to manufacturer's published ratings -- which was introduced earlier this year. Strong consumer acceptance of Lennox Industries' new products, including those in the Dave Lennox Signature Collection, have supported residential heating and cooling sales gains for LII so far this year.

(Logo: http://www.newscom.com/cgi-bin/prnh/20020304/DAM053LOGO)

"Studies have shown most homeowners want quieter heating and cooling products, and Lennox continues to make significant strides in quiet engineering with its SilentComfort(TM) technology," said Bob McDonough, president and COO, Worldwide Heating and Cooling, LII. "The G61V gas furnaces are the latest products featuring this engineering." Lennox rates the G61V furnace line as the quietest furnaces on the market based on the modified Air- Conditioning and Refrigeration Institute Standard 260, with the sound level based on independent tests of the Lennox G61MPV-36B-070 model and competitive units.

All of the G61V furnaces are also Energy Star products, meeting the Environmental Protection Agency's standards by using at least 20%-40% less energy, which reduces pollution.

"The G61V furnace line is further proof of Lennox Industries' carefully targeted approach to product development," McDonough said. "Lennox intends to be a leader in areas of product innovation that are not only technologically advanced, but also meet consumer needs."

Lennox Industries Inc. is a subsidiary of Lennox International Inc. A Fortune 500 company operating in over 100 countries, Lennox International Inc. is a global leader in the heating, ventilation, air conditioning, and refrigeration markets. Lennox International stock is traded on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol "LII". Additional information is available at: http://www.lennoxinternational.com or by contacting Karen O'Shea, vice president, communications and public relations, at 972-497-5172.

This news release contains forward-looking statements within the meaning of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. These statements are subject to numerous risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from such statements. For information concerning these risks and uncertainties, see Lennox' publicly available filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission. Lennox disclaims any intention or obligation to update or revise any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.

SOURCE Lennox International Inc.